

## Proactive MD Announces Major Expansion in Michigan and Illinois

Healthcare innovator accelerates growth strategy with additional expansions in the Midwest



DETROIT, MI, UNITED STATES, February 13, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ --

Proactive MD®, national leader in value-based care, continues its nationwide expansion with the acquisition of primary care health centers in Michigan and Illinois. This marks a key milestone in broadening the organization's ability to support large manufacturing companies and union workers in both states. These additional locations will provide vital access to workers in rural areas who are otherwise unable to access onsite primary care.

"We are proud to extend our reach into these new communities," [] said John Collier, Founder and Chief Executive Officer of Proactive MD. [] "This expansion enables us to fully support growing demand for a full continuum of care from unions, city and county employees, and large manufacturers."

This acquisition follows a series of recent growth initiatives in Alabama, Utah, California, and other states. These additional Advanced Primary Care Health Centers will provide comprehensive, integrated services including pharmacy, laboratory testing, and radiology through a dedicated medical team.

Proactive MD's model is unique in its ownership of not just Advanced Primary Care Health Centers, but support services including lab, pharmacy, imaging centers, urgent care, and its proprietary Proactive IQ® software platform to integrate these services for true value-based population health management. This comprehensive model is redefining the healthcare experience for patients, employers, and providers alike.  $\square$ 

## About Proactive MD□

Proactive MD is a leading value-based care provider dedicated to transforming healthcare for patients, employers, and health plan partners through innovative, integrated solutions. By partnering with employers and health plans, Proactive MD goes beyond the limitations of traditional primary care and delivers accessible, affordable, and superior care to patients. Built upon strong provider-patient relationships, its integrated model offers centralized clinical

diagnostics, pathology services, urgent care, pharmacy services, and healthcare technology. Learn more about how Proactive MD is transforming healthcare at <a href="https://www.proactive.md">www.proactive.md</a>.

Emily Miller
Proactive MD
+1 864-501-0751
email us here
Visit us on social media:
LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/785839845

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.